
Hole 5 Au Dollar Value 35.00$              20.67

Bearing 90 degrees (E-W) Grams per Ounce 31.103

Plunge 45 degrees Feet per Meter 3.28

Depth (ft) Depth (m)

Approx. Depth 

Below Surface (m) Description Sample Start (ft)Sample End (ft)Sample Start (M) Sample End (m)

Approx. Depth 

Below Surface (m) Gold $ Approx. g/tCuttings Gold $Approx. g/t Notes Sample length

0 - 77 0.0 Casing

77 23.5 16.6 Andesite to 170ft.

170 51.8 36.6 Vein - Porphyry

175 53.4 37.7 Quartz Porphry to 209ft 53.4 54.9 38.3 Tr

57.9 59.5 41.5 Tr

61.0 62.5 43.7 Tr

209 63.7 45.1 Andesite, silicified, hard, mineralized 63.4 64.5 45.2 Tr

112.2 112.8 79.5 Tr

112.8 113.7 80.1 0.35$      0.31 0.0 0.0

116.2 116.5 82.2 0.35$      0.31 0.3 0.1

122.9 124.1 87.3 0.35$      0.31 1.2 0.4

124.1 125.9 88.4 1.05$      0.93 1.8 1.7

413 125.9 89.0 Hard mineralized black lava

125.9 126.8 89.4 4.20$      3.73 0.9 3.4

416 126.8 89.7 Hard schisted andesite

126.8 128.4 90.2 0.35$      0.31 1.5 0.5

128.4 129.9 91.3 Tr 1.5 0.0

129.9 130.5 92.1 1.40$      1.24 0.6 0.8

130.5 132.3 92.9 4.55$      4.04 1.8 7.4

434 132.3 93.6 Coarse quartz porphyry

132.3 133.5 94.0 1.40$      1.24 1.2 1.5

133.5 135.1 95.0 0.70$      0.62 1.5 0.9

11.0 24.3

Weighted Average: 2.2 g/t

Total Length of Zone: 11.0 m

453 138.1 117.5 Porphyry, mineralized

157.9 159.8 112.3 1.05$      0.93 1.8 1.7

524 159.8 113.0 Soft amphibolite dyke

531 161.9 Mineralized quartz porphyry

161.9 163.4 115.0 1.05$      0.93 1.5 1.4

163.4 164.9 116.1 1.05$      0.93 1.5 1.4

164.9 166.5 117.2 2.10$      1.87 1.5 2.8

166.5 168.0 118.2 Tr 1.5 0.0

168.0 169.5 119.3 3.15$      2.80 1.5 4.3

169.5 171.0 120.4 1.05$      0.93 1.5 1.4

171.0 172.6 121.5 1.05$      0.93 1.5 1.4

172.6 174.1 122.6 1.05$      0.93 1.5 1.4

12.2 21.7

Weighted Average: 1.8 g/t

Total Length of Zone: 12.2 m

197.3 197.9 139.7 7.70$      6.84 15.40$        13.69 Cuttings Value 0.6

205.8 207.3 146.1 Tr 1.5 Core Cuttings Cut to 31.1g/t

207.3 208.8 147.1 7.70$      6.84 38.50$        34.21 1.5 10.4 52.2 31.1

208.8 209.8 148.0 2.10$      1.87 6.80$          6.04 0.9 1.7 5.5 5.5

209.8 211.3 148.9 0.70$      0.62 3.50$          3.11 1.5 0.9 4.7 4.7

211.3 212.8 149.9 0.70$      0.62 3.50$          3.11 1.5 0.9 4.7 4.7

212.8 214.3 151.0 0.70$      0.62 3.50$          3.11 1.5 0.9 4.7 4.7

214.3 215.9 152.1 1.05$      0.93 5.25$          4.67 1.5 1.4 7.1 7.1

215.9 217.4 153.2 1.05$      0.93 5.25$          4.67 1.5 1.4 7.1 7.1

217.4 218.1 154.0 1.40$      1.24 3.50$          3.11 0.8 0.9 2.4 2.4

218.1 219.5 154.7 0.70$      0.62 3.15$          2.80 1.4 0.9 3.8 3.8

716.5 218.4 154.5 Contact zone (fault?)

219.5 221.0 155.8 0.35$      0.31 1.75$          1.56 1.5 0.5 2.4 2.4

725 221.0 156.3 Mineralized silicified lava 221.0 222.6 156.8 1.05$      0.93 5.25$          4.67 1.5 1.4 7.1 7.1

222.6 224.1 157.9 14.35$    12.75 71.85$        63.85 1.5 19.4 97.3 31.1

224.1 225.6 159.0 2.80$      2.49 14.00$        12.44 1.5 3.8 19.0 31.1

225.6 227.1 160.1 1.00$      0.89 5.00$          4.44 1.5 1.4 6.8 6.8

227.1 228.7 161.1 1.75$      1.56 8.75$          7.78 1.5 2.4 11.9 11.9

228.7 229.3 161.9 0.70$      0.62 1.40$          1.24 0.6 0.4 0.8 0.8

752 229.3 162.1 EOH 22.0 72.2 355.6 241.0

161.9 Weighted Average: 3.3 16.2 11.0 g/t

115.0 Total Length of Zone: 22 22.0 22.0 m

46.9 Mineralized from 207.3m to 229.3m (hole terminated in mineralization)

Drill Core CuttingsSampling


